TABLE 3 Characteristics associated with differences in cognitive quality of life, assessed by the Neuro-Quality of Life Cognitive Function Short Form (Neuro-QoL Version 2.0)

	
	

N
	
T-score, 
mean (95% CI)
	
% impaired 
(T-score <40)


	Total
Sex
    Female
    Male
Age at initial transplant
     <10 years 
     10 years 
Number of transplants
     1 transplant
     >1 transplant
Radiation exposure
      No radiation
      TBI alone
      Cranial irradiation  TBI
Diagnosis of chronic GVHD
     Never
     Yes
Education level if age >25 
     Less than college
     Completed college
Hearing issues
     No
     Yes
Stroke/seizures
     No
     Yes
Sleep disturbance
     No (Tscore <60)
     Yes (Tscore 60)
	199

100
99

59 
140 

179 
20 

66 
114
19

26 
173

71 
91 

158 
40 

176 
21 

173 
25 
	49.6 (48.2-50.9)‡

48.7 (46.9-50.6)
50.4 (48.5-52.3)

47.0 (44.6-49.5)
50.6 (49.1-52.2)*

49.9 (48.5-51.2)
46.9 (42.4-51.5)

49.6 (47.1-52.2)
50.3 (48.6-51.9)
45.0 (40.9-49.2)†

48.2 (44.0-52.5)
49.8 (48.4-51.2)

46.2 (43.6-48.7)
51.9 (50.2-53.7)^

50.6 (49.2-52.1)
45.3 (41.9-48.7)^

50.4 (49.1-52.0)
42.5 (38.8-46.3)^

50.8 (49.5-52.1)
41.4 (37.2-45.7)^
	19.1%‡

20.0%
18.2%

 23.7%
17.1%

17.9%
30.0%

22.7%
14.0%
 36.8%†

26.9%
17.9%

33.8%
 11.0%^

12.7%
 45.0%^

15.9%
 47.6%^

13.3%
 56.0%^


‡Compared with T-score of 50 (mean scores) or 16% impaired
*Significantly different vs. value above (0.01<p<0.05)
^Significantly different vs. value above (p<0.01)
[bookmark: _GoBack]†Significantly different vs. no cranial irradiation (combined no radiation and TBI alone groups) (p<0.05)
